checks.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The St. Clair County Commission shall

reimburse the offices of judge of probate, revenue

commissioner, and sheriff from the general fund in the amount

of any monetary loss not to exceed two thousand five hundred

dollars ($2,500) per fiscal year, or a greater amount as may

be set from time to time by the county commission, for each

officer arising or caused without the personal knowledge of

the officer, including loss arising from acceptance of

worthless or forged checks, drafts, money orders, or other